

- Suite 402c, NAWA Complex, Besides NEXT(Cash & Carry), Jahi, Abuja
- info@africawomensummit.org

22nd January, 2024 Mrs. Tuma Adama Gento-Kamara, Chairperson, National Revenue Authority, Sierra Leone.

Dear Mrs. Tuma Adama Gento-Kamara,

Appointment as Chairperson of Africa Women Summit (2024-2028)

It is with great pleasure and anticipation of future successes that we extend this official letter of appointment to you as the Chairperson of the Africa Women Summit for the next four years (2024-2028). Your dedication to women's empowerment and your distinguished contributions to various initiatives have not only caught our attention but have inspired confidence in your ability to lead with excellence.

Appointment Details:

• Title: Chairperson, Africa Women Summit

Term: 2024-2028

You are taking over from her Excellency, Dr Jewel Taylor, immediate past Vice President of Liberia.

Roles and Responsibilities: As the Chairperson, you will play a pivotal role in providing strategic guidance, invaluable advice, and unwavering support to ensure the success of all Africa Women Summit events over the next four years. Your responsibilities will include, but are not limited to:

- **Strategic Advisory:** Provide strategic insights and guidance to enhance the impact and relevance of the summit.
- **Networking:** Leverage your extensive networks to foster collaborations and partnerships that will contribute to the growth of the summit.
- **Inspiration:** Inspire and motivate the summit team, partners, and participants through your visionary leadership and commitment to women's empowerment.

Expectations:

- **Thought Leadership:** We anticipate that your involvement will bring a wealth of thought leadership that challenges conventional norms and inspires innovative approaches to women's empowerment.
- **Advocacy:** Advocate for gender equality, inclusivity, and the advancement of women's rights on both a local and global scale.
- **Inspiration:** Your journey and achievements will serve as a source of inspiration for all stakeholders, creating a legacy that transcends the summit itself.







Commencement: Your tenure as Chairperson will commence immediately upon acceptance of this appointment, and we are excited about the positive impact we will collectively make during this period.

We are confident that your exceptional leadership qualities will contribute significantly to the Africa Women Summit's growth and influence over the next four years. We look forward to a dynamic and fruitful collaboration that will leave a lasting legacy in the realm of women's empowerment.

Kindly signify your acceptance of this appointment by signing and returning the attached copy of this letter.

Thank you for your commitment to the advancement of women, and we eagerly anticipate a successful and inspiring tenure.

Yours Sincerely,

Kalada Belema Meshack-Hart

Convener, Africa Women Summit www.africawomensummit.org